

FILED

'JAN 07 2008

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

IN RE THE MATTER OF ANGELO FLORES-CORK

DAVID NAGEL & ANITA BANGERT
Respondents

V.

HOLLY MARIE CORK
Appellant

NO. 79938-5

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
JAN 8 8:15 AM '08
BY RONALD R. CAMPBELL
CLERK

RESPONDENTS NAGEL/BANGERT SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

DAVID J. CROUSE
Attorney for Respondents
W. 422 Riverside, Suite 518
Spokane, WA. 99201
(509) 624-5338
WSBA #22978

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....Page 3

Issues presented..... Page 4

Argument.....Page 4

I. THE WASHINGTON COURTS HAVE SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION IN THIS MATTER.....Page 4

II. THERE WAS SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE THAT HOLLY CORK WAS NOT A SUITABLE CUSTODIAN Page 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES AND COURT RULES

RCW 26.10.030..... 22
RCW 26.10.100.....22
RCW 26.27 (UCCJEA).....4,5,6,7,9
CR 8(d)..... 5,10
RAP 5.2(a)..... 11

STATE CASES

In re Custody of R.R.B., 108 Wn. App. 602 (2001)..... 12,13
In re Custody of Shields, RCW 26.10.030..... 11,12,14,15,16,17,21,23
In re Custody of Stell, 56 Wn. App. 356 (1989)..... 12,13
In re Marriage of Allen, 28 Wn. App. 637 (1981)..... 12
In re Marriage of Greenlaw, 123 Wn.2d 593 (1993).....8
In re Parentage of L.B., 155 Wn.2d 679 (2005)..... 22,23
In re Marriage of McDole, 122 Wn.2d 604 (1993).....20
Neilson v. Vashon Island School District, 87 Wn.2d 955 (1976)..... 5
Schuster v. Schuster, 90 Wn.2d 626 (1978)..... 21
